As of the closing of the fiscal year, the current liabilities amounted to ThCLP 40.127.801, equivalent to 70.78% of Total Liabilities.  It is mainly comprised of the Short-
term obligations with banks and financial institutions entry for ThCLP 34.487.446, equivalent to 85.94% of the item, which corresponds to the bridge credit obtained
from Banco BBVA. There is also the Short term documents and accounts payable to related companies entry for ThCLP 1.330.351, equivalent to 3.32% of the item,
which corresponds mainly to the payment statement owed to Constructora Vespucio Norte S.A. as of the closing of the fiscal year.

Compared to the previous period, the item shows an increase, accounted for by the disbursements for the bridge credit made during the fiscal year.

Long-Term Liabilities
This item is comprised of the Long-term documents and accounts payable to related companies item for ThCLP 9.578.717, equivalent to 95.30% of the item, which
corresponds to the loans of the related stockholders with the subordinate debt contract..

Net Worth
The company has a paid-in capital of ThCLP 6.517.231

142

M
E

M
O

R
I

A

A
N

U
A

L

2
0

0
7

2) Analysis of the General Balance Sheet

The Assets and Liabilities items are the following:

ASSETS

2007 % 2006 %
ThCh$ ThCh$

Current Assets  13,011,031   22.77   4,722,385 15.67
Fixed assets  44,133,439   77.23 25,370,961 84.20
Other Assets   1,447   0.00   40,141   0.13

Total assets 57,145,917 100.00 30,133,487 100.00
======== ========

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities 41,049,969   71.83 22,022,079 73.08
Long-term liabilities   9,578,717   16.76   1,594,178 5.29
Shareholders’ equity   6,517,231   11.40   6,517,231 21.63

Total liabilities 57,145,917 100.00 30,133,488 100.00
======== ========

The main financial indexes are:

RATIOS 2007 2006

Current liquidity 0.32 0.21
Acid test 0.32 0.21
Most acid test 0.12 0.02
Debt 0.89 0.73
Debt / equity 7.77 3.38
Equity / total assets 0.11 0.22
Working capital in ThCh$  (28,038,938) (17,299,693)

3) Analysis of the differences between the book values and economic and/or market value of the main assets.

There have been no differences between the book value and the economic value of the Company's main assets.

4) Analysis of the Accrued Deficit Statement

By virtue of what is set forth in circular letter No. 981 of the Superintendency of Securities and Insurance dated March 28, 1990, the Company must
submit:
Accrued Deficit Statement during the development period. However, the Concession Holding Company resorted to the provisions of Technical Bulletin
No. 67 of the Colegio de Contadores de Chile A.G., considering within the accrued deficit statement the extraordinary items that are not considered